

**Date:** 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2026

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
“P.J. Towers”  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai-400 001  
Scrip Code: 500730

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai-400 051  
Symbol: NOCIL

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper advertisements for the Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of NOCIL Limited (“**the Company**”) for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

1. Economic Times (English Edition) dated 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2026 and
2. Maharashtra Times (Marathi Edition) dated 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2026

Further, as per the Regulation 47(1) of the abovementioned regulation, the Company has also disseminated the above published information on the Company’s website viz., [www.nocil.com](http://www.nocil.com).

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **NOCIL Limited**

**Amit K. Vyas**  
**Head-Legal and Company Secretary**

Place: Mumbai



NOCIL LIMITED

# NOCIL LIMITED

Regd. Office : Mafatlal House, 3rd Floor, H. T. Parekh Marg, Backbay Reclamation,  
Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020, India. Website : [www.nocil.com](http://www.nocil.com), Email : [investorcare@nocil.com](mailto:investorcare@nocil.com),  
CIN : L99999MH1961PLC012003

ARVIND MAFATLAL GROUP  
The ethics of excellence

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE &amp; CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2026

₹ in Crores

| Sr.<br>No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                  | Standalone                |                         |                           |                         | Consolidated              |                         |                           |                         |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                              | For the Quarter ended on  |                         | For the year ended on     |                         | For the Quarter ended on  |                         | For the year ended on     |                         |
|            |                                                                                                                                              | 30.06.2026<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2026<br>(Audited) | 30.06.2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2026<br>(Audited) | 30.06.2026<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2026<br>(Audited) | 30.06.2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2026<br>(Audited) |
| 1          | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 403.02                    | 330.35                  | 336.22                    | 1,302.97                | 403.02                    | 330.35                  | 336.22                    | 1,302.97                |
| 2          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 36.48                     | 21.87                   | 22.23                     | 88.73                   | 37.09                     | 20.95                   | 23.14                     | 81.41                   |
| 3          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 36.48                     | 21.87                   | 22.23                     | 83.81                   | 37.09                     | 20.95                   | 23.14                     | 76.02                   |
| 4          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 27.32                     | 18.05                   | 16.58                     | 64.09                   | 27.76                     | 17.00                   | 17.26                     | 55.63                   |
| 5          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 56.96                     | (21.39)                 | 22.65                     | 51.05                   | 57.50                     | (22.66)                 | 23.33                     | 42.42                   |
| 6          | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 167.02                    | 167.02                  | 167.02                    | 167.02                  | 167.02                    | 167.02                  | 167.02                    | 167.02                  |
| 7          | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          | -                         | -                       | -                         | 1,606.18                | -                         | -                       | -                         | 1,606.37                |
| 8          | Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                          |                           |                         |                           |                         |                           |                         |                           |                         |
|            | 1. Basic :                                                                                                                                   | 1.64                      | 1.08                    | 0.99                      | 3.84                    | 1.66                      | 1.02                    | 1.03                      | 3.33                    |
|            | 2. Diluted :                                                                                                                                 | 1.63                      | 1.08                    | 0.99                      | 3.83                    | 1.66                      | 1.01                    | 1.03                      | 3.32                    |

## Notes :

- The above unaudited results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 3rd August 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.nocil.com](http://www.nocil.com).



Place : Mumbai  
Date : 3rd August, 2026

For and on behalf of the Board,  
For NOCIL Limited

Anand V.S.  
Managing Director  
DIN : 07918665



## नोसिल लिमिटेड

नोंद. कार्यालय : मफतलाल हक्स, ३रा मजला, एच.टी. चारेख मार्ग, बँकवे रिकलमेशन, चर्चिंगट, मुंबई - ४०००२०, भारत.  
वेबसाईट : www.nocil.com, ईमेल : investorcare@nocil.com,  
CIN : L99999MH1961PLC012003



३० जून, २०२६ ला संपलेल्या तिमाही करिता एकल (STANDALONE) आणि एकत्रित (CONSOLIDATED) अलेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे मार

रु. कोटीमध्ये

| अनु. क्र.       | तपशिल                                                                                                              | एकल (STANDALONE)           |                           |                            |                           | एकत्रित (CONSOLIDATED)     |                           |                            |                           |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|
|                 |                                                                                                                    | संपलेल्या तिमाही करिता     |                           | संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता       |                           | संपलेल्या तिमाही करिता     |                           | संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता       |                           |
|                 |                                                                                                                    | ३०.०६.२०२६ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट) | ३१.०३.२०२६ (लेखापरिशिष्ट) | ३०.०६.२०२५ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट) | ३१.०३.२०२६ (लेखापरिशिष्ट) | ३०.०६.२०२६ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट) | ३१.०३.२०२६ (लेखापरिशिष्ट) | ३०.०६.२०२५ (अलेखापरिशिष्ट) | ३१.०३.२०२६ (लेखापरिशिष्ट) |
| १               | प्रचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न                                                                                            | ४०३.०२                     | ३३०.३५                    | ३३६.२२                     | १,३०२.९७                  | ४०३.०२                     | ३३०.३५                    | ३३६.२२                     | १,३०२.९७                  |
| २               | कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)<br>(कर, अपवादात्मक आणि / किंवा असाधारण बाबीपूर्वी)                                | ३६.४८                      | २१.८७                     | २२.२३                      | ८८.७३                     | ३७.०९                      | २०.९५                     | २३.१४                      | ८१.४१                     |
| ३               | करापूर्वी कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)<br>(अपवादात्मक आणि / किंवा असाधारण बाबीनंतर)                            | ३६.४८                      | २१.८७                     | २२.२३                      | ८३.८१                     | ३७.०९                      | २०.९५                     | २३.१४                      | ७६.०२                     |
| ४               | करा नंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)<br>(अपवादात्मक आणि / किंवा असाधारण बाबीनंतर)                             | २७.३२                      | १८.०५                     | १६.५८                      | ६४.०९                     | २७.७६                      | १७.००                     | १७.२६                      | ५५.६३                     |
| ५               | कालावधीकरिता एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न [कालावधीकरिता नफा / (तोटा) (करा नंतर) आणि इतर व्यापक उत्पन्न (करा नंतर) समाविष्ट] | ५६.९६                      | (२१.३९)                   | २२.६५                      | ५१.०५                     | ५७.५०                      | (२२.६६)                   | २३.३३                      | ४२.४२                     |
| ६               | इक्विटी भाग भांडवल                                                                                                 | १६७.०२                     | १६७.०२                    | १६७.०२                     | १६७.०२                    | १६७.०२                     | १६७.०२                    | १६७.०२                     | १६७.०२                    |
| ७               | मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिशिष्ट तालेबंदात दर्शविल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकन राखीव वगळता)                        | -                          | -                         | -                          | १,६०६.१८                  | -                          | -                         | -                          | १,६०६.३७                  |
| ८               | प्रती भाग मिळकत (रु १०/- प्रत्येकी)<br>(चालू आणि खंडित प्रचलनाकरिता) -                                             |                            |                           |                            |                           |                            |                           |                            |                           |
| १. बेसिक :      |                                                                                                                    | १.६४                       | १.०८                      | ०.९९                       | ३.८४                      | १.६६                       | १.०२                      | १.०३                       | ३.३३                      |
| २. डायल्युटेड : |                                                                                                                    | १.६३                       | १.०८                      | ०.९९                       | ३.८३                      | १.६६                       | १.०१                      | १.०३                       | ३.३२                      |

### सूचना :

- उपरोक्त अलेखापरिशिष्ट निष्कर्ष, ज्याचा लेखापरिक्षण समितीद्वारा आढावा घेतला तसेच संचालक मंडळाद्वारा ३ ऑगस्ट, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत विचार केला गेला, मान्यता दिली आणि रेकॉर्डवर घेतले.
- उपरोक्त, सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वारमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन्स ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह दाखल केलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विस्तृत स्वरूपाचे अर्क आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) आणि [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाईट [www.nocil.com](http://www.nocil.com) वर उपलब्ध आहेत.



मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि करिता  
नोसिल लिमिटेड करिता

(आनंद व्ही. एस.)

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

दिन: ०७९१८६६५

ठिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक : ३ ऑगस्ट, २०२६